## Millington Township Regular Board Meeting April 17, 2023

Regular meeting called to order at 6:00pm at the Millington Township Hall by Supervisor R. Loomis. Also present: L. Jaruzel, S. Keinath, A. Green and J. Sabgash

There were six guests in the audience.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Motion by Keinath, support by Jaruzel to accept the minutes from March 20, 2023, and special meeting March 29, 2023 Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Treasurer's report was presented. Thank you.

Motion by Loomis, support by Sabgash that bills be paid as presented:

Ayes: Green, Sabgash, Keinath, Loomis and Jaruzel Nays: None. Motion carried.

## Millington Township Fund Balances ending March 31, 2023

FUND	MIF SWEEP MONEY	MARKET SAVINGS	
General	\$ 533,580.36		
Cemetery Trust Fund	2,101.65		
Fire	324,776.76	\$39,091.39	
Police	190,174.74		
Refuse	(129,914.43)		
Murphy Lake Weed Control	6,813.70		
Capital Projects – Buildings	39,264.65		
Capital Projects - Machine & Equipment	13,459.98		
Trust & Agency	6,360.09		
Fire Damage Escrow Fund	25,084.00		
	\$ 1,011,701.50	\$39,091.39	

Public Comment: Complaint about gravel pit noise and flooding in the spring.

Motion by Keinath, support by Loomis to accept Consumer Power Company gas/electric franchise ordinance 23-01 Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Motion by Loomis, support by Jaruzel to adopt resolution 01-23 To impose 3% late penalty on property tax collections. Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Motion by Keinath, support by Loomis to move forward with getting more information about the garage addition 24x30 for Cemetery. Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Flooding of E. Davis pond, R. Loomis will contact EGLE to find out if they inspected all properties connecting to Wet Lands by E. Davis property.

Motion by Sabgash, support by Jaruzel to allow the Lions Club to use the Township office on April 28, 2023 for the White Cane Drive. Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Zoning Administrator's Report. Thank you.

Supervisors Report. Thank you.

Motion by Loomis, support by Keinath to adjourn.

Meeting adjourned at 6:58PM.

UNAPPROVED XXXX Approved \_\_\_\_\_

Jackie Sabgash, Township Clerk